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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
January 1997

1/29/2003

County Totals

ALACHUA 33,241 63,404 1,693 13,837 704 375 0 0112,175

BAKER 1,155 10,609 40 204 12 14 10 1012,008

BAY 28,944 44,749 3,067 7,283 772 185 24 584,043

BRADFORD 2,017 9,395 14 788 87 69 0 012,214

BREVARD 137,279 115,006 4,887 31,902 2,039 743 1,069 113289,074

BROWARD 271,177 429,740 717 114,705 7,185 3,572 1,214 43816,339

CALHOUN 487 5,998 32 84 34 34 1 16,601

CHARLOTTE 48,778 33,485 1,085 11,001 849 311 0 094,349

CITRUS 31,562 35,471 1,154 9,795 662 31 0 077,982

CLAY 41,193 22,898 663 9,182 591 183 32 573,936

COLLIER 63,663 26,212 1,957 11,983 1,425 421 58 685103,815

COLUMBIA 7,057 18,832 386 1,620 259 167 0 527,895

DESOTO 3,312 9,261 334 545 101 597 1,173 62813,452

DIXIE 779 8,488 96 150 93 22 0 09,513

DUVAL 142,695 214,360 7,766 37,741 3,497 1,541 0 0402,562

ESCAMBIA 64,612 81,938 2,144 13,819 1,459 525 0 40162,513

FLAGLER 12,126 11,776 510 3,600 331 61 0 028,012

FRANKLIN 773 6,493 15 263 34 21 0 07,544

GADSDEN 2,204 21,842 136 713 95 66 0 024,895

GILCHRIST 1,373 6,002 67 353 32 22 0 07,795

GLADES 1,136 4,380 137 177 66 73 0 05,830

GULF 1,316 8,194 30 293 54 0 0 09,833

HAMILTON 508 6,454 64 123 43 23 0 07,149

HARDEE 1,880 8,415 72 387 48 25 0 010,754

HENDRY 4,061 10,018 185 991 230 56 0 015,255

HERNANDO 40,093 37,399 873 10,763 823 143 0 089,128

HIGHLANDS 22,952 23,294 1,536 3,746 483 100 0 051,528

HILLSBOROUGH 177,314 222,905 6,736 62,474 4,095 1,610 0 0469,429

HOLMES 887 9,674 52 232 54 31 0 010,845

INDIAN RIVER 36,146 20,895 1,104 5,785 515 161 0 063,930

JACKSON 3,416 19,346 129 805 144 65 2 023,696

JEFFERSON 998 6,141 104 204 45 7 0 07,447

LAFAYETTE 198 3,599 0 52 11 11 0 03,849

LAKE 56,794 41,548 1,741 11,016 1,184 426 0 0111,099
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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
January 1997

1/29/2003

County Totals

LEE 120,892 80,215 3,421 31,756 2,125 595 489 46236,284

LEON 38,688 87,701 1,976 14,879 255 369 145 28143,244

LEVY 4,085 13,138 485 737 161 72 0 318,445

LIBERTY 138 3,590 3 36 12 8 21 23,767

MADISON 1,092 8,281 83 171 48 83 0 09,627

MANATEE 73,306 53,870 388 19,010 1,493 715 0 0146,574

MARION 59,228 61,836 3,028 13,725 1,067 332 0 0137,817

MARTIN 45,338 21,369 1,873 8,310 709 198 1,956 15176,890

MIAMI-DADE 334,653 409,552 1,102 116,928 3,035 1,036 2,374 538862,235

MONROE 18,924 20,905 1,315 6,714 546 239 22 1947,858

NASSAU 11,826 17,738 559 1,782 252 70 38 131,905

OKALOOSA 57,929 32,684 508 11,781 735 212 0 0102,902

OKEECHOBEE 4,751 13,097 171 1,105 104 53 0 019,124

ORANGE 161,852 151,834 7,611 45,263 1,878 862 232 168366,560

OSCEOLA 31,006 34,675 3,016 10,469 975 265 489 3979,166

PALM BEACH 230,979 276,314 8,888 88,074 4,063 692 2,113 445604,255

PASCO 87,056 87,760 393 29,488 1,804 635 78 70204,697

PINELLAS 268,233 232,112 17,230 76,533 2,800 1,816 0 0594,108

POLK 93,974 118,382 1,464 22,791 3,164 1,374 0 0236,611

PUTNAM 10,294 27,801 1,246 2,328 333 86 53 1741,669

SANTA ROSA 32,091 29,667 1,157 5,627 539 123 0 068,542

SARASOTA 118,622 65,801 2,242 25,195 1,527 619 6 13211,860

SEMINOLE 99,233 66,579 3,194 23,148 1,661 315 0 0192,154

ST. JOHNS 35,121 27,238 1,134 7,787 701 279 0 1071,280

ST. LUCIE 50,417 54,089 4,909 13,923 654 397 69 123123,338

SUMTER 7,801 12,910 336 1,801 315 92 0 022,848

SUWANNEE 3,907 15,346 929 309 139 32 0 020,491

TAYLOR 1,326 10,324 79 192 77 32 0 011,921

UNION 439 5,121 18 98 21 6 0 05,676

VOLUSIA 99,899 114,713 4,406 29,940 1,909 675 0 0248,958

WAKULLA 1,932 9,895 116 484 154 22 1 012,427

WALTON 6,883 14,862 360 1,663 177 69 0 023,768

WASHINGTON 1,772 10,406 169 354 76 21 0 012,701

3,355,813 3,788,026 113,335 979,017 61,565 24,085 11,669 3,208TOTALS 8,236,191
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COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
January 1997

ALACHUA 659 214 29 5 1 67 109 1,08461% 20% 3% 0% 0% 6% 10%

BAKER 8 6 1 0 0 0 28 4319% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 65%

BAY 658 92 52 0 2 4 104 91272% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 11%

BRADFORD 37 14 9 0 0 0 56 11632% 12% 8% 0% 0% 0% 48%

BREVARD 2,605 301 29 0 0 2 782 3,71970% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%

BROWARD 4,263 1,561 161 21 2 237 3,445 9,69044% 16% 2% 0% 0% 2% 36%

CALHOUN 26 3 1 0 0 3 14 4755% 6% 2% 0% 0% 6% 30%

CHARLOTTE 577 145 63 0 0 29 397 1,21148% 12% 5% 0% 0% 2% 33%

CITRUS 555 122 19 0 0 4 91 79170% 15% 2% 0% 0% 1% 12%

CLAY 369 183 1 0 5 5 92 65556% 28% 0% 0% 1% 1% 14%

COLLIER 1,237 264 72 0 0 1 203 1,77770% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 11%

COLUMBIA 183 61 61 0 0 1 59 36550% 17% 17% 0% 0% 0% 16%

DESOTO 87 30 11 0 0 0 34 16254% 19% 7% 0% 0% 0% 21%

DIXIE 28 3 2 0 1 0 59 9330% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 63%

DUVAL 3,015 523 105 7 14 0 406 4,07074% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10%

ESCAMBIA 1,459 218 161 1 8 10 113 1,97074% 11% 8% 0% 0% 1% 6%

FLAGLER 186 60 15 0 1 28 113 40346% 15% 4% 0% 0% 7% 28%

FRANKLIN 21 11 3 0 0 0 6 4151% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0% 15%

GADSDEN 56 17 3 0 0 1 27 10454% 16% 3% 0% 0% 1% 26%

GILCHRIST 13 6 0 0 0 0 16 3537% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46%

GLADES 13 7 3 0 0 55 0 7817% 9% 4% 0% 0% 71% 0%

GULF 37 4 0 0 0 0 39 8046% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%

HAMILTON 24 2 2 0 0 0 15 4356% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 35%

HARDEE 42 0 0 0 0 0 20 6268% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%

HENDRY 122 100 28 0 1 0 153 40430% 25% 7% 0% 0% 0% 38%

HERNANDO 689 133 40 0 0 6 278 1,14660% 12% 3% 0% 0% 1% 24%

HIGHLANDS 423 84 42 0 1 0 204 75456% 11% 6% 0% 0% 0% 27%

HILLSBOROUGH 4,749 881 15 11 6 82 600 6,34475% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1% 9%

HOLMES 29 2 2 0 0 0 21 5454% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 39%

INDIAN RIVER 443 141 22 0 2 1 119 72861% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%

JACKSON 113 28 9 0 0 4 40 19458% 14% 5% 0% 0% 2% 21%

JEFFERSON 42 10 0 0 0 0 7 5971% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%

LAFAYETTE 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 1145% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%

LAKE 1,178 299 51 0 3 5 103 1,63972% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%
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COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY
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January 1997

LEE 1,665 377 64 0 0 20 631 2,75760% 14% 2% 0% 0% 1% 23%

LEON 427 130 0 0 0 8 173 73858% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 23%

LEVY 108 46 3 0 0 1 59 21750% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%

LIBERTY 5 3 0 0 0 0 11 1926% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%

MADISON 36 3 14 0 0 0 22 7548% 4% 19% 0% 0% 0% 29%

MANATEE 1,111 411 7 0 0 23 740 2,29248% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 32%

MARION 907 253 88 0 0 3 106 1,35767% 19% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%

MARTIN 573 254 13 0 0 1 239 1,08053% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%

MIAMI-DADE 2,699 2,461 42 10 2 81 299 5,59448% 44% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%

MONROE 402 265 2 0 0 0 1,139 1,80822% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%

NASSAU 185 75 23 0 0 0 85 36850% 20% 6% 0% 0% 0% 23%

OKALOOSA 859 131 110 1 4 3 102 1,21071% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 8%

OKEECHOBEE 139 12 4 0 0 0 92 24756% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 37%

ORANGE 1,817 806 179 16 0 149 75 3,04260% 26% 6% 1% 0% 5% 2%

OSCEOLA 576 147 1 0 0 28 23 77574% 19% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3%

PALM BEACH 3,532 1,491 17 9 0 154 799 6,00259% 25% 0% 0% 0% 3% 13%

PASCO 1,630 321 75 1 0 13 531 2,57163% 12% 3% 0% 0% 1% 21%

PINELLAS 4,059 1,154 143 11 5 93 139 5,60472% 21% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%

POLK 2,341 542 142 1 3 0 184 3,21373% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6%

PUTNAM 135 112 14 0 0 2 271 53425% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0% 51%

SANTA ROSA 641 131 11 0 0 1 39 82378% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%

SARASOTA 1,581 376 26 0 0 5 414 2,40266% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%

SEMINOLE 1,252 745 22 1 0 32 220 2,27255% 33% 1% 0% 0% 1% 10%

ST. JOHNS 750 261 33 0 6 11 415 1,47651% 18% 2% 0% 0% 1% 28%

ST. LUCIE 463 161 17 0 0 2 431 1,07443% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 40%

SUMTER 258 40 3 0 0 0 75 37669% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%

SUWANNEE 117 7 2 0 0 0 146 27243% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 54%

TAYLOR 53 5 4 0 0 0 46 10849% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 43%

UNION 12 5 0 0 0 0 4 2157% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%

VOLUSIA 1,764 881 89 13 0 18 153 2,91860% 30% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5%

WAKULLA 66 15 0 0 0 0 98 17937% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%

WALTON 162 30 23 0 0 2 78 29555% 10% 8% 0% 0% 1% 26%

WASHINGTON 69 19 20 0 0 0 52 16043% 12% 13% 0% 0% 0% 33%

90,763TOTALS 54,345 60% 17,195 2,203 108 67 1,195 15,65019% 2% 0% 0% 1% 17%
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COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Year To Date Report
January 1997

6 1 2 0 0 0 1 1060% 10% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1080% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

17 15 1 0 0 1 32 6626% 23% 2% 0% 0% 2% 48%BREVARD

138 159 16 1 0 27 72 41333% 38% 4% 0% 0% 7% 17%BROWARD

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 580% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

38 31 7 0 0 2 21 9938% 31% 7% 0% 0% 2% 21%CITRUS

6 5 0 0 0 0 5 1638% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%CLAY

18 7 1 0 0 0 2 2864% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

3 2 2 0 0 0 0 743% 29% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

35 29 2 0 0 0 0 6653% 44% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL

20 6 15 0 0 0 3 4445% 14% 34% 0% 0% 0% 7%ESCAMBIA

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%FRANKLIN

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

6 0 3 0 0 0 2 1155% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0% 18%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

4 1 2 0 0 0 0 757% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

100 20 0 0 0 2 10 13276% 15% 0% 0% 0% 2% 8%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

5 6 1 0 0 0 0 1242% 50% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JACKSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

22 3 3 0 0 0 0 2879% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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25 2 3 0 0 0 2 3278% 6% 9% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEE

4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1040% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 5 0 0 0 0 617% 0% 83% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

4 1 0 0 0 0 3 850% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%MANATEE

3 18 3 0 0 1 3 2811% 64% 11% 0% 0% 4% 11%MARION

7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1164% 27% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

15 33 0 0 2 1 5 5627% 59% 0% 0% 4% 2% 9%MIAMI-DADE

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

4 2 15 0 1 0 1 2317% 9% 65% 0% 4% 0% 4%OKALOOSA

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

10 9 3 1 0 4 2 2934% 31% 10% 3% 0% 14% 7%ORANGE

17 2 0 0 0 0 2 2181% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%OSCEOLA

62 73 0 0 0 5 11 15141% 48% 0% 0% 0% 3% 7%PALM BEACH

26 15 3 0 0 0 5 4953% 31% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%PASCO

56 13 3 0 0 0 7 7971% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9%PINELLAS

31 17 6 0 0 0 4 5853% 29% 10% 0% 0% 0% 7%POLK

1 5 1 0 0 0 1 813% 63% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%PUTNAM

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

12 3 0 0 0 0 2 1771% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%SARASOTA

34 28 0 0 0 0 18 8042% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%SEMINOLE

45 1 0 0 0 2 0 4894% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%ST. JOHNS

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

92 110 13 1 0 0 18 23439% 47% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%VOLUSIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 450% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

1 1 2 0 0 0 0 425% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 929 47% 1,968635 116 3 3 46 23632% 6% 0% 0% 2% 12%


